# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                 | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| Boyd Flotation, Inc. | 10/28/2011     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Mr. Dennis Boyd   |
|-----------------|-------------------|
| Street Address: | 14457 Rouge River |
| City:           | Chesterfield      |
| State/Country:  | MISSOURI          |
| Postal Code:    | 63017             |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6983502 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)480-1505 Phone: 314.480.1933

Email: pto-sl@huschblackwell.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Fred Rusche

Address Line 1: 190 Carondelet Plaza
Address Line 2: Husch Blackwell

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 476900-21

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Fred Rusche

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

501706335

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 027138 FRAME: 0860

**\$40.00 69835** 

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by and between Boyd Flotation, Inc., a corporation organized and

existing under the laws of the State of Missouri, having a place of business at 2440 Adie Road, St.

Louis, Missouri 63043, ("Assignor") and Mr. Dennis Boyd, an individual and resident of the State of

Missouri, having a residence of 14457 Rouge River, Chesterfield, Missouri 63017 ("Assignee"), and is

effective this <u>28</u> day of October, 2011.

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents

and Patent Applications listed on Appendix A, attached hereto, and in and to any Letters Patent or

Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration

of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, and set over, and by these presents sells, assigns, and

sets over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the

United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said

Patents and Patent Applications, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to

said applications, and the right to claim the priority date of said Patent Applications and any legal

equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all

foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions,

continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters

Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignors on even date herewith, the same to be held and

enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had

this Assignment and sale not been made.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will at any time upon the request

and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that

may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor,

Error! No property name supplied.

and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

BOYD FLOTATION, INC

STATE OF MISSOURI COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Dennis Boyd, to me known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he is the president of Boyd Flotation, Inc., a Missouri corporation, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its board of directors, and acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

My Commission Expires: Oct. 20,203

CHRISTINE R. DIEDRICH Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri Commissioned for St. Louis County My Commission Expires: October 20, 2013

# Schedule A

|               | Patent/Application No. | FilingAssue.Date |
|---------------|------------------------|------------------|
| United States | 6,983,502              | 01/10/2006       |

REEL: 027138 FRAME: 0863